FORM PTO-1594 F (Rev. 6-93)	04-03-7		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				7.44	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	102041	861	<u>▼</u>	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WREN Enterprises, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part	4.02 2.	Name: <u>Pipe</u> Internal Add	lress:	Company, Limited	
Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: P.O. Box 55648 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77255			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	rect incorrect on Company, (D	☐ Association ☐ General Partn ☐ Limited Partn ☐ Corporation-S ☐ Other	ershipershipTexas State In the United State Exparate document fi		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademar 1681815 1700223	k Registration	No.(s)	
Ad	ditional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No	0		
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Constance G. Rhebergen 	ence 6.	Total numb	per of applica	tions and registrations	
Internal Address: Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	·		
Street Address: P.O. Box 61389		Additional fees authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 7	7208-1389		0259 (0189KR. e copy of this pa	.031922) ge if paying by deposit account)	
94/02/3002 LMUELLER 00000069 (681815 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 25.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Constance G. Rhebergen Name of Person Signing Total nu	Instana ($\frac{1}{2}$ Date	rch 4,2002	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK					

REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0752

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev 6'93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = ?? ? ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	original documents or on the receiving party(ies)		
WREN Enterprises, Inc. // // // // □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ③ Corporation-State — Nevada	Name: Pipeline Inspection Company, Limite Internal Address: P.O. Box 55648 Street Address: City: Houston State: Tx ZIP:77255		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ FEI ☐		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 4, 1997	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State — Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative design is attached: U Yes U No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,681,815 & 1,700,223		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1ached? O Yes O No 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2		
Name: Vaden, Eickenroht & Thompson, L.L.P. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Riverway, Suite 1100	8. Deposit account number: 22-0020 (PIPC, 001) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Houston State: Tx ZIP: 77056			
15/1997 VERDIM 00000052 1681815 DO NOT US FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 25.00 DP	E THIS SPACE		
the existent decument	gall Thibergan December 11, 196 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, at RADEMARK Developments, attachments, at RADEMARK Development of the covered		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pipeline Inspection Company, Inc., a Texas Corporation, was the original owner and registrant of trademarks listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Pipeline Inspection Company, Inc. thereafter merged into WREN Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter "WREN"), a Nevada Corporation, such that Pipeline Inspection Company ceased to exist as a separate entity.

WHEREAS WREN contributed assets, including the trademarks and associated goodwill and registrations listed in Exhibit A, to Pipeline Inspection Company, Limited, a Texas limited partnership.

WHEREAS GB Manufacturers, a Texas corporation, is a general partner of Pipeline Inspection Company, Limited.

WHEREAS Pipeline Inspection Company, Limited is desirous of confirming that Pipeline Inspection Company, Limited has previously acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and associated goodwill and registrations and, to the extent necessary, acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and associated goodwill and registrations and any and all past claims, if any, thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by WREN, WREN by these presents has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Pipeline Inspection Company, Limited the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks including without limitation the associated goodwill and registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Pipeline Inspection Co., Limited for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by WREN if this assignment and sale had not been made. To the extent that such confirmation of assignment may be deemed insufficient, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by WREN, WREN does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Pipeline Inspection Company, Limited. the entire right, title, and interest in the identified trademarks and any causes of action previously accrued.

1

And WREN hereby covenants that, at the time of transfer, WREN had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned as a result of the merger of Pipeline Inspection Co., Inc. into WREN and that WREN has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

G.N. Miller, President WREN Enterprises, Inc.

G.N./Miller, President of GB Manufacturers, Inc.,

General Partner of

Pipeline Inspection Company, Limited.

STATE OF Texas)) ss.
COUNTY OF Harris)

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared G.N. Miller known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{4}{1992}$ day of $\frac{1992}{1992}$.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration Number	Date of <u>Registration</u>
SPY	1,681,815	April 7, 1992
LITTLE JEEPER	1,700,223	July 14, 1992
SPY	Common law trademark rights associated with tracking equipment	